Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking

and Peter Way

All Riders Black Run

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2015 Round 1 - Black Run

Full Results

The Aston Hill

Mountain Bike DH Round 1
Sunday 12th April 2015

Organised by:
Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and Peter Way

* Note: Where best times are equal, the other run time counts for position

Aston Hill

12th April 2015

Posn Bib Rider Nation Category Sponsor/Club BCID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 174 Josh LOWE GB Expert/Elite 718403 1:21.65 1:21.01 1:21.01 -
2 206 Glenroy MARTIN Expert/Elite Team Aston Hill 1:22.30 1:21.31 1:21.31 0.30
3 186 Roger VIEIRA Expert/Elite 1:24.80 1:22.24 1:22.24 1.23
4 219 Zac BLACKWELL GB Expert/Elite Specialized UK 993060 1:24.92  1:23.08 1:23.08 2.07
5 29 Tom DAVIES GB Junior Men 897166  1:26.22  1:23.22 1:23.22 2.21
6 213 Daniel SIBBICK GB Expert/Elite Sussed Suspens 948828 1:25.55 1:24.28 1:24.28 3.27
7 177 Brandon LOVE GB Expert/Elite 710196  1:26.13  1:24.47 1:24.47 3.46
8 150 Neil WHITE GB Master Men British Downhill Serie 461950 1:25.68 1:24.69 1:24.69 3.68
9 215 Darren EVANS GB Expert/Elite 1:26.14 1:25.39 1:25.39 4.38
10 148 Andy WEAMES EN Master Men 1:26.00 1:2549 1:25.49 4.48
11 140 Chris SPOONER GB Master Men 831739 1:25.60 1:26.53 1:25.60 4.59
12 49 Matthew COOPER GB Senior Men 831914  1:27.33 1:25.67 1:25.67 4.66
13 199 Sam WAKEFIELD GB Senior Men 1:2723 1:25.78 1:25.78 4.77
14 185 Tomas KUPSTYS LT Master Men BIRD Cycleworks 1:26.40 1:39.99 1:26.40 5.39
15 178 Ben TAYLOR GB Expert/Elite 906136  1:27.67 1:26.66 1:26.66 5.65
16 147 James WEAMES GB Master Men 471766  1:26.91 1:28.83 1:26.91 5.90
17 115 Brad HALE GB Master Men 1015513  1:26.98 1:27.22 1:26.98 5.97
18 28 Josh CORBETT GB Junior Men 923507 1:29.47 1:27.30 1:27.30 6.29
19 134 Liam SAINT GB Master Men D&D Cycles/Gearme« 956737  1:28.08 1:27.75 1:27.75 6.74
20 67 Sam KIDDY EN Senior Men 1:28.96 1:27.86 1:27.86 6.85
21 88 James STAPLETON GB Senior Men 1072411 1:28.27 1:27.90 1:27.90 6.89
22 106 Mathew CLARK GB Master Men 1:28.92  1:28.01 1:28.01 7.00
23 87 Nigel STANLEY GB Senior Men 881216  1:30.68 1:28.19 1:28.19 7.18
24 54 Gary DRAKE GB Senior Men 1:28.81 1:29.73  1:28.81 7.80
25 149 Mark WEST GB Master Men Worcester Cycle Cen 705531 1:29.99 1:28.87 1:28.87 7.86
26 47 Ryan CAIN GB Senior Men 934626 1:29.85 1:28.97 1:28.97 7.96
27 192 Owen GIONOW Junior Men 1:29.46  1:29.24 1:29.24 8.23
28 57 Warren FIELD EN Senior Men 1:31.43 1:290.25 1:29.25 8.24
29 48 Christopher COCKRILL GB Senior Men 831462 1:30.25 1:29.29 1:29.29 8.28
30 139 Tom SMITH GB Master Men 1:29.77 1:29.97 1:29.77 8.76
31 69 Matt LYNN GB Senior Men Www.Supernovacycle 899813  1:33.62  1:30.12 1:30.12 9.11
32 121 Tim KEMP GB Master Men 1:33.79  1:30.13 1:30.13 9.12
33 24 Owen MARTIN GB Youth Men 1107620 1:37.70 1:30.21 1:30.21 9.20
34 138 David SIBLEY GB Master Men 419637  1:30.26 DNF  1:30.26 9.25
35 208 Alfie KILLNER Junior Men Team Aston Hill 1:31.73  1:30.35 1:30.35 9.34
36 41 Jack BECKERSON EN Senior Men DNF  1:30.81 1:30.81 9.80
37 61 Darrel HARRIS EN Senior Men 1:32.91 1:30.86 1:30.86 9.85
38 60 Keefer GOODWIN EN Senior Men 1:31.02 1:31.55 1:31.02 10.01
39 20 Charles GRIFFITH GB Youth Men 1107206  1:32.80 1:31.17 1:31.17 10.16
40 191 Matt WAKEFIELD Senior Men 1:32.52  1:31.29 1:31.29 10.28
41 202 Pete LITTLE GB Veteran Men Bike it Cycles 1:3242 1:31.32 1:31.32 10.31
42 161 Lee HANDLEY GB Veteran Men 722421 1:31.39  1:39.73 1:31.39 10.38
43 214 Finn TENNANT Senior Men 1:39.40 1:31.45 1:31.45 10.44
44 21 Ollie HAMILTON-FOX GB Youth Men 1030511 1:33.37  1:31.47 1:31.47 10.46
45 18 Jordan BEIGHTON GB Youth Men Kreek Racing Team 890596  1:31.62 2:29.02 1:31.62 10.61
46 188 Will HOMER EN Senior Men Worke Carports 876805  1:32.22 1:31.71 1:31.71 10.70
47 204 lan WARBY GB Veteran Men Bike.com 447755  1:34.18  1:31.78 1:31.78 10.77
48 195 Chris GANN Senior Men Gripmedia/KNOX 1:34.38 1:31.78 1:31.78 10.77
49 203 Jay LITTLE Junior Men Bike it Cycles 1:34.50 1:31.96 1:31.96 10.95
50 107 Anton COLOMBO GB Master Men 1:32.11 1:34.12  1:32.11 11.10
51 56 Leon FALCONER GB Senior Men 933436  1:34.37  1:32.17 1:32.17 11.16
52 187 Oliver CROSDIL Youth Men 1:32.52 DNF  1:32.52 11.51
53 171 Rich SIMPSON EN Veteran Men 414014  1:33.92 1:32.53 1:32.53 11.52
54 196 Toby Elliott GB Senior Men Gripmedia 1:32.55 1:48.76 1:32.55 11.54
55 25 Jack MILLER GB Youth Men 837900 1:33.69 1:32.72 1:32.72 11.71
56 198 Pete ROBINSON GB Senior Men Psycles/Eclec 453336  1:33.93  1:33.04 1:33.04 12.03
57 66 Brandon KELLY GB Senior Men 1:33.12  1:33.10 1:33.10 12.09
58 143 Carl TEATHER EN Master Men 1:33.88 1:33.26 1:33.26 12.25
59 46 Conor BUXTON GB Senior Men 942129  1:35.28  1:33.31  1:33.31 12.30
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159 Kristian FRIDAY
210 Suzanne LACEY
144 Nick TONKS
70 Adam MERRELL
55 Matthew ECCLESTON
130 Redas RAGINSKAS
59 Steve GARROD
101 Robert BECKERSON
193 Dylan THORNTON
71 Rasta LOUISMORRIS
145 Mark VASEY
31 Harry FARNHILL
73 Rob PETT
74 James PHELAN
33 Connor HARNAN
68 Sean LEWIS
216 Rob SHOTTEL
82 John RUTTERFORD
102 Paul BOWYER
200 Justin TOWLE
207 Rich ABBOTT
142 Duane TAYLOR
169 Gareth QUINN
94 Lewis WEBBER
131 Chris RITCHLEY
125 Rusty MARTIN
37 Ruairi PHELAN
164 Neil KEMP
166 Shane MACIAK
218 Jacob MANN
90 Andrew JAMESTIVEY
108 Jack CONSTERDINE
58 Lee FULLER
36 Jack PEDEN
120 Rick KEENAN
85 Max SHORE-HALL
201 Paul YATES
63 Connor HUDSON
217 Bruno NASCIMENTO
153 Stuart CHITTENDEN
43 Joe BREMNER-FOORD
189 Brandon KELLY
51 Matthew COWLARD
163 Daniel KELLY
175 Ferdinando TAGLIARINI
137 Gabriel SHEPPARD
222 Oliver PATON
141 Jesse STAPLE
211 Fin STOCKINGS
76 Tom PRESTON
165 Alex LAWLER
194 Jordan TESTER
86 Mark STANLEY
128 Alan PALMER
100 Martin BAMPINI
75 Dan POTTER
19 Felix FREEBAIRN
95 Fabian WELFORD-TUITT
89 Douglas TELFER
72 James MORRISON
129 Mark PARRY
3 Joe SPICER
156 Saul DIVERS
10 Jeremy COE
92 Seddon TUTT-GIBSON
105 Stuart CHILTON
173 Cristian TOMLINSON
42 Tony BECKINGHAM
78 Murray RAWSON
104 Glenn BURNHAM
160 Barry GALE
167 Justin MILSOM
103 Mark BROOKS
155 Alvar COPPARD
96 Tom WELSH
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Team Aston Hill

Spokes of Bagshot

Bourne Whis CC
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824779
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1:33.57 1:33.33
1:36.13  1:33.34
1:35.30  1:33.43
1:33.58 DNF
1:35.42 1:33.76
1:33.78  1:36.34
1:33.97 DNF
1:38.14  1:34.18
1:35.43  1:34.32
1:37.09  1:34.33
1:4590 1:34.45
1:40.79  1:34.53
1:34.54  1:35.59
1:36.06  1:34.68
1:36.04 1:34.77
1:38.06  1:34.85
1:43.36  1:35.03
1:37.65 1:35.12
1:36.66  1:35.52
1:39.20 1:35.72
1:38.71 1:35.84
1:39.99 1:35.85
1:39.34  1:35.87
1:37.07  1:35.89
1:38.44  1:36.09
1:37.69  1:36.58
1:47.20 1:36.67
1:38.48  1:36.86
1:38.60 1:36.97
1:41.91 1:37.29
1:37.41 1:38.64
1:37.93  1:37.44
1:41.30 1:37.48
1:40.69 1:37.58
1:37.67 1:38.14
1:39.68  1:37.67
1:37.74  1:39.94
1:40.37 1:37.88
1:39.45 1:37.95
1:39.97 1:38.26
1:42.11 1:38.30
1:38.50 DNS
1:41.34  1:38.63
1:39.16  1:39.77
1:4466  1:39.33
1:40.23  1:39.43
1:39.60 DNS

1:40.47  1:40.29
1:40.31 DNF
1:40.42 1:49.46
1:41.43  1:40.54
1:40.55  1:49.02
1:42.83  1:40.79
1:41.81 1:41.21
1:47.85 1:41.26
2:01.99  1:41.47
1:41.84 1:42.38
1:46.18  1:42.00
1:43.95 1:42.30
1:44.08  1:42.32
1:43.50 1:42.59
1:42.78 DNF
1:45.07  1:42.99
1:43.65  1:43.00
1:43.50 1:43.80
1:46.54  1:43.57
1:43.58 1:43.64
1:43.88 1:56.18
1:4429 1:44.70
1:45.99  1:44.30
1:54.15  1:44.74
1:46.58 1:44.88
1:45.00 1:46.14
1:54.43  1:45.38
1:46.13  1:45.39
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1:33.33 12.32
1:33.34 12.33
1:33.43 12.42
1:33.53 12,52
1:33.76 12.75
1:33.78 12.77
1:33.97 12.96
1:34.18 13.17
1:34.32 13.31
1:34.33 13.32
1:34.45 13.44
1:34.53 13.52
1:34.54 13.53
1:34.68 13.67
1:34.77 13.76
1:34.85 13.84
1:35.03 14.02
1:35.12 14.11
1:35.52 14.51
1:35.72 14.71
1:35.84 14.83
1:35.85 14.84
1:35.87 14.86
1:35.89 14.88
1:36.09 15.08
1:36.58 15.57
1:36.67 15.66
1:36.86 15.85
1:36.97 15.96
1:37.29 16.28
1:37.41 16.40
1:37.44 16.43
1:37.48 16.47
1:37.58 16.57
1:37.67 16.66
1:37.67 16.66
1:37.74 16.73
1:37.88 16.87
1:37.95 16.94
1:38.26 17.25
1:38.30 17.29
1:38.50 17.49
1:38.63 17.62
1:39.16 18.15
1:39.33 18.32
1:39.43 18.42
1:39.60 18.59
1:40.29 19.28
1:40.31 19.30
1:40.42 19.41
1:40.54 19.53
1:40.55 19.54
1:40.79 19.78
1:41.21 20.20
1:41.26 20.25
1:41.47 20.46
1:41.84 20.83
1:42.00 20.99
1:42.30 21.29
1:42.32 21.31
1:42.59 21.58
1:42.78 21.77
1:42.99 21.98
1:43.00 21.99
1:43.50 22.49
1:43.57 22.56
1:43.58 22.57
1:43.88 22.87
1:44.29 23.28
1:44.30 23.29
1:44.74 23.73
1:44.88 23.87
1:45.00 23.99
1:45.38 24.37
1:45.39 24.38
Page 2 of 7



Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and Peter Way

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

27 Cameron BURTON
112 Alan ELLIOTT
124 Nick LUMB
179 George WISE
11 Seth KANARIS
118 Martyn HUNNEX
205 Alex STEWARD
79 Simon REEVE
23 Cameron GOULD
119 Laurence HUNNEX
181 Charlie BONNER
83 Adam SHEFFIELD
62 Sean HOPKINS
146 Michal WATOR
122 Chris KIMBERLEY
117 Thomas HINE
123 Adam LAW
30 Rob EILBECK
26 Henry BUCKNALL
180 Carlos ALBARA
162 Dave KEANEY
113 Andrew GARNER
35 Sam MOUSLEY
44 Marc BROOKS-HARLEY
39 Baz ANDREWS
38 George WEST
170 Vic RICHARDSON
16 Oliver SHAFER
22 Kyle HARRIS
151 Alex WOOD
99 Josh YATES
190 Joseph LONG
13 Ben LEAMAN
126 Alex MONTGOMERY
97 George WHITEY
15 Oliver RAJA-BROWN
221 David Page STARR
8 Aston TUTT
81 Dom RUSSELL
197 Hanna MAEHN
77 Tadas RAMANAUSKAS
5 Maxine FILBY
40 Simon APPS
4 Emma DEDMAN
64 Ben HUTTON
84 Marcus SHIPLEY
212 Nick LARKIN
12 William LEA
80 William ROBINS
132 Daniel ROBERTS
2 Charlie KELLY
1 Lewis HALLWOOD
9 Thomas BARROWCLIFFI
220 Sidney PENGILLY
184 Steve LEWIS
34 Tim KETTYLE
6 Louise SALTER
53 Jake CROPPER
182 Aaron MADIN
168 Donat PURGAL
154 Terry COLLEY
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EN Junior Men
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EN Master Men
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EN Senior Men
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GB Master Men
EN Master Men
GB Junior Men
GB Junior Men
Senior Men
EN Veteran Men
GB Master Men
EN Junior Men
EN Senior Men
GB Senior Men
GB Junior Men
EN Master Men
EN Juvenile Men
GB Youth Men
GB Master Men
EN Senior Men
Senior Men
GB Juvenile Men
GB Master Men
EN Senior Men
GB Juvenile Men
Senior Men
EN Women
GB Senior Men
DE Women
EN Senior Men
GB Women
EN Senior Men
GB Women
EN Senior Men
GB Senior Men
GB Hard Tail
EN Juvenile Men
EN Senior Men
EN Master Men
GB Hard Tail
EN Young Ripper
GB Juvenile Men
Juvenile Men
Veteran Men
EN Junior Men
EN Women
GB Senior Men
Youth Men
GB Veteran Men
EN Veteran Men

950208
Hillingdon Slipstream 88

946649

1103750

Cambridge Junior Cycling CI

Summit MTB Club 990646

1101815

715294
1082309

919587
RAFCA

Summit MTB Club 709444

1084185
1084279

1122851
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1:45.84
1:48.52
1:49.28
1:46.20
1:51.42
1:48.43
1:46.71
2:08.61
1:47.88
1:46.81
1:47.08
1:50.41
1:47.61
1:48.41
1:51.62
1:49.34
1:53.37
1:49.80
1:52.51
2:35.27
1:51.46
1:51.72
1:54.84
1:51.74
1:58.30
2:02.44
1:57.95
1:55.86
1:54.68
1:565.77
1:58.16
1:54.10

DNF
1:556.53
1:556.97
1:55.61
1:56.85
1:57.15
1:57.58
2:02.20
2:08.82
2:00.21
2:01.14
2:00.90
2:01.40
2:04.65
2:06.05
2:03.22
2:03.80
2:04.04
2:11.05
2:12.27
2:08.44
2:08.21
2:11.43
2:07.46
2:10.04

DNF
2:30.49
2:14.28

DNF

DNF
1:45.85
1:46.04
1:55.22
1:46.23
1:46.51
1:46.68
1:46.76
1:46.81
1:58.67

DNF
1:47.54

DNS
1:50.40
1:48.58
1:51.24
1:49.39
1:49.86
1:50.24
1:50.55
1:50.91
1:51.20
1:51.39

DNF
1:52.43
1:52.46
1:52.49
1:52.86
1:53.63
1:53.66
1:53.94
1:54.79
1:54.20
1:57.64
1:55.60
1:55.77
1:55.93
2:03.30
1:57.16
1:58.13
1:59.16
1:59.58
2:00.70
2:14.16
2:01.73
2:03.16
2:03.21

DNF
2:04.48

DNS
2:04.19
2:04.52
2:04.83
2:06.35
2:07.30
2:07.61
2:07.70
2:08.09
2:08.78
2:11.74

DNS
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1:45.84 24.83
1:45.85 24.84
1:46.04 25.03
1:46.20 25.19
1:46.23 25.22
1:46.51 25.50
1:46.68 25.67
1:46.76 25.75
1:46.81 25.80
1:46.81 25.80
1:47.08 26.07
1:47.54 26.53
1:47.61 26.60
1:48.41 27.40
1:48.58 27.57
1:49.34 28.33
1:49.39 28.38
1:49.80 28.79
1:50.24 29.23
1:50.55 29.54
1:50.91 29.90
1:51.20 30.19
1:51.39 30.38
1:51.74 30.73
1:52.43 31.42
1:52.46 31.45
1:52.49 31.48
1:52.86 31.85
1:53.63 32.62
1:53.66 32.65
1:53.94 32.93
1:54.10 33.09
1:54.20 33.19
1:55.53 34.52
1:55.60 34.59
1:55.61 34.60
1:55.93 34.92
1:57.15 36.14
1:57.16 36.15
1:58.13 37.12
1:59.16 38.15
1:59.58 38.57
2:00.70 39.69
2:00.90 39.89
2:01.40 40.39
2:03.16 4215
2:03.21 42.20
2:03.22 42.21
2:03.80 42.79
2:04.04 43.03
2:04.19 43.18
2:04.52 43.51
2:04.83 43.82
2:06.35 45.34
2:07.30 46.29
2:07.46 46.45
2:07.70 46.69
2:08.09 47.08
2:08.78 47.77
2:11.74 50.73
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Category Listing

Race 1 Young Ripper 12 and Under

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2015 Round 1 - Black Run
Full Results

Aston Hill

12th April 2015

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 1 Lewis HALLWOOD EN 2:12.27  2:04.52 2:04.52 -
Race 2 Hard Tail 12 Plus
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BCID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 189 Brandon KELLY 1:38.50 DNS  1:38.50 -
2 3 Joe SPICER GB Bigfoot CC 1106465 1:42.78 DNF  1:42.78 4.28
3 212 Nick LARKIN GB RAFCA 2:06.05 2:03.21 2:03.21 24.71
4 2 Charlie KELLY GB 2:11.05 2:04.19 2:04.19 25.69
Race 3 Women 12 Plus
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BCID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 210 Suzanne LACEY Team Aston Hill 1:36.13  1:33.34 1:33.34 -
2 8 Aston TUTT EN 1101815 1:57.15 2:08.30 1:57.15 23.81
3 197 Hanna MAEHN DE 2:02.20 1:58.13 1:58.13 24.79
4 5 Maxine FILBY GB 715294  2:00.21 1:59.58 1:59.58 26.24
5 4 Emma DEDMAN GB 1082309 2:00.90 2:14.16  2:00.90 27.56
6 6 Louise SALTER EN 2:10.04 2:07.70 2:07.70 34.36
Race 4 Juvenile Men 13-14
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BCID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 211 Fin STOCKINGS Team Aston Hill 1:40.31 DNF  1:40.31 -
2 10 Jeremy COE GB 838867 1:43.65 1:43.00 1:43.00 2.69
3 11 Seth KANARIS GB Hillingdon Slipstreamers 88 1:51.42 1:46.23 1:46.23 5.92
4 16 Oliver SHAFER EN 1:55.86 1:52.86 1:52.86 12.55
5 13 Ben LEAMAN GB Cambridge Junior Cycling Cl DNF  1:54.20 1:54.20 13.89
6 15 Oliver RAJA-BROWN GB Summit MTB Club 990646  1:55.61  1:55.77  1:55.61 15.30
7 12 William LEA EN 2:03.22 DNF  2:03.22 22.91
8 9 Thomas BARROWCLIFFI GB Summit MTB Club 709444  2:08.44  2:04.83 2:04.83 24.52
9 220 Sidney PENGILLY 2:08.21  2:06.35 2:06.35 26.04
Race 5 Youth Men 15-16
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 24 Owen MARTIN GB 1107620 1:37.70 1:30.21  1:30.21 -
2 20 Charles GRIFFITH GB 1107206  1:32.80 1:31.17 1:31.17 0.96
3 21 Ollie HAMILTON-FOX GB 1030511 1:33.37 1:31.47 1:31.47 1.26
4 18 Jordan BEIGHTON GB Kreek Racing Team 890596  1:31.62 2:29.02 1:31.62 1.41
5 187 Oliver CROSDIL 1:32.52 DNF  1:32.52 2.31
6 25 Jack MILLER GB 837900 1:33.69 1:32.72 1:32.72 2.51
7 19 Felix FREEBAIRN GB 1023471 1:41.84 1:42.38 1:41.84 11.63
8 205 Alex STEWARD GB 1:46.71  1:46.68 1:46.68 16.47
9 22 Kyle HARRIS GB 1:54.68 1:53.63 1:53.63 23.42
10 182 Aaron MADIN 2:30.49 2:08.78 2:08.78 38.57
Race 6 Junior Men 17-18
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 29 Tom DAVIES GB 897166 1:26.22 1:23.22  1:23.22 -
2 28 Josh CORBETT GB 923507  1:29.47 1:27.30 1:27.30 4.08
3 192 Owen GIONOW 1:29.46 1:29.24 1:29.24 6.02
4 208 Alfie KILLNER Team Aston Hill 1:31.73  1:30.35 1:30.35 713
5 203 Jay LITTLE Bike it Cycles 1:34.50 1:31.96 1:31.96 8.74
6 31 Harry FARNHILL GB 881690  1:40.79  1:34.53 1:34.53 11.31
7 33 Connor HARNAN GB Bourne Whis CC 951153 1:36.04 1:34.77 1:34.77 11.55
8 37 Ruairi PHELAN GB Kreek Racing Team 869647  1:47.20 1:36.67 1:36.67 13.45
9 36 Jack PEDEN GB 887214 1:40.69 1:37.58 1:37.58 14.36
10 27 Cameron BURTON EN 1:45.84 DNF  1:45.84 22.62
11 179 George WISE 950208 1:46.20 1:556.22  1:46.20 22.98
12 23 Cameron GOULD GB 1:47.88 1:46.81 1:46.81 23.59
13 30 Rob EILBECK GB 1:49.80 1:49.86 1:49.80 26.58
14 26 Henry BUCKNALL GB 1103750 1:52.51  1:50.24 1:50.24 27.02
15 35 Sam MOUSLEY EN 1:54.84 1:51.39 1:51.39 28.17
16 38 George WEST GB 2:02.44 1:52.46 1:52.46 29.24
17 34 Tim KETTYLE EN 1084185 2:07.46  2:07.61 2:07.46 44.24
Timing and Results
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Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and Peter Way

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2015 Round 1 - Black Run

Aston Hill

12th April 2015

Full Results
Race 7 Senior Men 19-29
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BCID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 49 Matthew COOPER GB 831914  1:27.33 1:25.67 1:25.67 -
2 199 Sam WAKEFIELD GB 1:27.23 1:25.78 1:25.78 0.11
3 67 Sam KIDDY EN 1:28.96 1:27.86 1:27.86 2.19
4 88 James STAPLETON GB 1072411 1:28.27 1:27.90 1:27.90 2.23
5 87 Nigel STANLEY GB 881216  1:30.68 1:28.19 1:28.19 2.52
6 54 Gary DRAKE GB 1:28.81 1:29.73  1:28.81 3.14
7 47 Ryan CAIN GB 934626  1:29.85 1:28.97 1:28.97 3.30
8 57 Warren FIELD EN 1:31.43 1:29.25 1:29.25 3.58
9 48 Christopher COCKRILL GB 831462  1:30.25 1:29.29 1:29.29 3.62
10 69 Matt LYNN GB Www.Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 899813  1:33.62 1:30.12 1:30.12 4.45
11 41 Jack BECKERSON EN DNF  1:30.81 1:30.81 5.14
12 61 Darrel HARRIS EN 1:32.91  1:30.86 1:30.86 5.19
13 60 Keefer GOODWIN EN 1:31.02 1:31.55 1:31.02 5.35
14 191 Matt WAKEFIELD 1:32.52 1:31.29 1:31.29 5.62
15 214 Finn TENNANT 1:39.40 1:31.45 1:31.45 5.78
16 188 Will HOMER EN Worke Carports 876805 1:32.22  1:31.71 1:31.71 6.04
17 195 Chris GANN Gripmedia/KNOX 1:34.38 1:31.78 1:31.78 6.11
18 56 Leon FALCONER GB 933436 1:34.37 1:32.17  1:32.17 6.50
19 196 Toby Elliott GB Gripmedia 1:3255 1:48.76 1:32.55 6.88
20 198 Pete ROBINSON GB Psycles/Eclec 453336  1:33.93 1:33.04 1:33.04 7.37
21 66 Brandon KELLY GB 1:33.12  1:33.10 1:33.10 7.43
22 46 Conor BUXTON GB 942129 1:35.28 1:33.31  1:33.31 7.64
23 70 Adam MERRELL EN 1:33.53 DNF  1:33.53 7.86
24 55 Matthew ECCLESTON GB 824779 1:35.42 1:33.76  1:33.76 8.09
25 59 Steve GARROD GB 896003  1:33.97 DNF  1:33.97 8.30
26 193 Dylan THORNTON Spokes of Bagshot 1:35.43 1:34.32 1:34.32 8.65
27 71 Rasta LOUISMORRIS GB 1:37.09 1:34.33 1:34.33 8.66
28 73 Rob PETT GB 989555  1:34.54  1:35.59 1:34.54 8.87
29 74 James PHELAN GB 1:36.06 1:34.68 1:34.68 9.01
30 68 Sean LEWIS EN 1:38.06 1:34.85 1:34.85 9.18
31 216 Rob SHOTTEL GB 1:43.36  1:35.03 1:35.03 9.36
32 82 John RUTTERFORD EN 1:37.65 1:35.12 1:35.12 9.45
33 94 Lewis WEBBER EN 1:37.07 1:35.89 1:35.89 10.22
34 218 Jacob MANN 1:41.91 1:37.29 1:37.29 11.62
35 58 Lee FULLER GB 1:41.30 1:37.48 1:37.48 11.81
36 85 Max SHORE-HALL EN 1:39.68 1:37.67 1:37.67 12.00
37 201 Paul YATES GB 1:37.74 1:39.94 1:37.74 12.07
38 63 Connor HUDSON GB 722236 1:40.37 1:37.88 1:37.88 12.21
39 217 Bruno NASCIMENTO IT 1:39.45 1:37.95 1:37.95 12.28
40 43 Joe BREMNER-FOORD GB 1107244 1:42.11 1:38.30 1:38.30 12.63
41 51 Matthew COWLARD GB 963853  1:41.34  1:38.63 1:38.63 12.96
42 175 Ferdinando TAGLIARINI IT 1:4466  1:39.33 1:39.33 13.66
43 222 Oliver PATON 1:39.60 1:39.60 13.93
44 76 Tom PRESTON GB 1:40.42 1:49.46  1:40.42 14.75
45 194 Jordan TESTER 1:40.55 1:49.02 1:40.55 14.88
46 86 Mark STANLEY GB 881824 1:42.83 1:40.79  1:40.79 15.12
47 75 Dan POTTER GB 1084201  2:01.99 1:41.47 1:41.47 15.80
48 95 Fabian WELFORD-TUITT GB 1:46.18 1:42.00 1:42.00 16.33
49 89 Douglas TELFER EN 1:43.95 1:4230 1:42.30 16.63
50 72 James MORRISON EN 1:44.03 1:42.32 1:42.32 16.65
51 92 Seddon TUTT-GIBSON EN 1:43.50 1:43.80 1:43.50 17.83
52 78 Murray RAWSON EN 1:44.29 1:44.70 1:44.29 18.62
53 96 Tom WELSH GB 1:46.13 1:45.39 1:45.39 19.72
54 79 Simon REEVE EN 2:08.61 1:46.76  1:46.76 21.09
55 181 Charlie BONNER 1:47.08 DNF  1:47.08 21.41
56 83 Adam SHEFFIELD EN 1:50.41 1:47.54 1:47.54 21.87
57 62 Sean HOPKINS EN 1:47.61 DNS 1:47.61 21.94
58 180 Carlos ALBARA 2:35.27 1:50.55 1:50.55 24.88
59 44 Marc BROOKS-HARLEY EN 1:51.74 DNF  1:51.74 26.07
60 39 Baz ANDREWS GB 1:58.30 1:52.43 1:52.43 26.76
61 99 Josh YATES EN 1:58.16  1:53.94 1:53.94 28.27
62 190 Joseph LONG 1:54.10 1:54.79 1:54.10 28.43
63 97 George WHITEY EN 1:55.97 1:55.60 1:55.60 29.93
64 221 David Page STARR 1:56.85 1:55.93 1:55.93 30.26
65 81 Dom RUSSELL GB 1:57.58 1:57.16 1:57.16 31.49
66 77 Tadas RAMANAUSKAS EN 2:08.82 1:59.16 1:59.16 33.49
67 40 Simon APPS EN 2:01.14  2:00.70 2:00.70 35.03
68 64 Ben HUTTON EN 2:01.40 2:01.73 2:01.40 35.73
69 84 Marcus SHIPLEY GB 919587  2:04.65 2:03.16 2:03.16 37.49
70 80 William ROBINS EN 2:03.80 2:04.48 2:03.80 38.13
71 53 Jake CROPPER GB 1084279 DNF  2:08.09 2:08.09 42.42
Timing and Results
© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2015 www.mikrotime.com Page 5 of 7



Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and Peter Way

Race 8 Master Men 30-39

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2015 Round 1 - Black Run
Full Results

Aston Hill

12th April 2015

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BCID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 150 Neil WHITE GB British Downhill Series 461950 1:25.68 1:24.69 1:24.69 -
2 148 Andy WEAMES EN 1:26.00 1:25.49 1:25.49 0.80
3 140 Chris SPOONER GB 831739  1:25.60 1:26.53 1:25.60 0.91
4 185 Tomas KUPSTYS LT BIRD Cycleworks 1:26.40 1:39.99 1:26.40 1.71
5 147 James WEAMES GB 471766  1:26.91 1:28.83  1:26.91 2.22
6 115 Brad HALE GB 1015513 1:26.98 1:27.22 1:26.98 2.29
7 134 Liam SAINT GB D&D Cycles/Gearmechanger.com 956737 1:28.08 1:27.75 1:27.75 3.06
8 106 Mathew CLARK GB 1:28.92 1:28.01  1:28.01 3.32
9 149 Mark WEST GB Worcester Cycle Centre 705531 1:29.99 1:28.87 1:28.87 4.18
10 139 Tom SMITH GB 1:29.77 1:29.97 1:29.77 5.08
11 121 Tim KEMP GB 1:33.79  1:30.13 1:30.13 5.44
12 138 David SIBLEY GB 419637 1:30.26 DNF  1:30.26 5.57
13 107 Anton COLOMBO GB 1:32.11 1:34.12  1:32.11 7.42
14 143 Carl TEATHER EN 1:33.88 1:33.26 1:33.26 8.57
15 144 Nick TONKS GB 1:35.30 1:33.43 1:33.43 8.74
16 130 Redas RAGINSKAS GB 1:33.78  1:36.34 1:33.78 9.09
17 101 Robert BECKERSON EN 1:38.14  1:34.18 1:34.18 9.49
18 145 Mark VASEY GB 1:45.90 1:34.45 1:34.45 9.76
19 102 Paul BOWYER GB 424108 1:36.66  1:35.52 1:35.52 10.83
20 200 Justin TOWLE GB 1:39.20 1:35.72 1:35.72 11.03
21 142 Duane TAYLOR EN 1:39.99 1:35.85 1:35.85 11.16
22 131 Chris RITCHLEY EN 1:38.44 1:36.09 1:36.09 11.40
23 125 Rusty MARTIN EN 1:37.69 1:36.58 1:36.58 11.89
24 90 Andrew JAMESTIVEY EN 1:37.41 1:38.64 1:37.41 12.72
25 108 Jack CONSTERDINE GB 1006050 1:37.93 1:37.44 1:37.44 12.75
26 120 Rick KEENAN EN 1:37.67 1:38.14  1:37.67 12.98
27 137 Gabriel SHEPPARD GB 1:40.23  1:39.43 1:39.43 14.74
28 141 Jesse STAPLE GB 953698 1:40.47 1:40.29 1:40.29 15.60
29 128 Alan PALMER EN 1:41.81 1:41.21  1:41.21 16.52
30 100 Martin BAMPINI EN 1012317 1:47.85 1:41.26 1:41.26 16.57
31 129 Mark PARRY GB 976558  1:43.50 1:42.59 1:42.59 17.90
32 105 Stuart CHILTON GB 1:46.54 1:43.57 1:43.57 18.88
33 42 Tony BECKINGHAM EN 1:43.88 1:56.18 1:43.88 19.19
34 104 Glenn BURNHAM EN 1:45.99 1:44.30 1:44.30 19.61
35 103 Mark BROOKS EN 1:45.00 1:46.14 1:45.00 20.31
36 112 Alan ELLIOTT EN 1:48.52 1:45.85 1:45.85 21.16
37 124 Nick LUMB EN 1:49.28 1:46.04 1:46.04 21.35
38 118 Martyn HUNNEX EN 1:48.43 1:46.51 1:46.51 21.82
39 119 Laurence HUNNEX GB 1:46.81 1:58.67 1:46.81 2212
40 146 Michal WATOR GB 1:48.41 1:50.40 1:48.41 23.72
41 122 Chris KIMBERLEY GB 946649  1:51.62 1:48.58 1:48.58 23.89
42 117 Thomas HINE GB 1:49.34 1:51.24 1:49.34 24.65
43 123 Adam LAW EN 1:53.37 1:49.39 1:49.39 24.70
44 113 Andrew GARNER GB 1:51.72 1:51.20 1:51.20 26.51
45 170 Vic RICHARDSON EN 1:57.95 1:52.49 1:52.49 27.80
46 151 Alex WOOD GB 1:55.77 1:53.66 1:53.66 28.97
47 126 Alex MONTGOMERY GB 1:55.53 1:57.64 1:55.53 30.84
48 132 Daniel ROBERTS EN 2:04.04 DNS 2:04.04 39.35

Race 9 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 202 Pete LITTLE GB Bike it Cycles 1:32.42 1:31.32  1:31.32 -
2 161 Lee HANDLEY GB 722421 1:31.39 1:39.73 1:31.39 0.07
3 204 lan WARBY GB Bike.com 447755 1:34.18 1:31.78 1:31.78 0.46
4 171 Rich SIMPSON EN 414014  1:33.92 1:32.53 1:32.53 1.21
5 159 Kristian FRIDAY EN 1:33.57 1:33.33 1:33.33 2.01
6 207 Rich ABBOTT Team Aston Hill 1:38.71 1:35.84 1:35.84 4.52
7 169 Gareth QUINN GB 1045796 1:39.34 1:35.87 1:35.87 4.55
8 164 Neil KEMP GB 1:38.48 1:36.86 1:36.86 5.54
9 166 Shane MACIAK GB 1083483 1:38.60 1:36.97 1:36.97 5.65
10 153 Stuart CHITTENDEN GB 889765  1:39.97 1:38.26 1:38.26 6.94
11 163 Daniel KELLY GB 1:39.16 1:39.77 1:39.16 7.84
12 165 Alex LAWLER GB 721401 1:41.43  1:40.54 1:40.54 9.22
13 156 Saul DIVERS EN 1:45.07 1:42.99 1:42.99 11.67
14 173 Cristian TOMLINSON GB Www.Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:43.58 1:43.64 1:43.58 12.26
15 160 Barry GALE EN 1:54.15 1:44.74 1:44.74 13.42
16 167 Justin MILSOM GB 1:46.58 1:44.88 1:44.88 13.56
17 155 Alvar COPPARD GB 1:54.43 1:45.38 1:45.38 14.06
18 162 Dave KEANEY EN 1:51.46  1:50.91 1:50.91 19.59
19 184 Steve LEWIS 2:11.43 2:07.30 2:07.30 35.98
20 168 Donat PURGAL GB 1122851 211428 2:11.74 2:11.74 40.42
154 Terry COLLEY EN DNF DNS -

Timing and Results
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Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and Peter Way

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2015 Round 1 - Black Run

Aston Hill

12th April 2015

Full Results
Race 10 Expert/Elite
Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 174 Josh LOWE GB 718403 1:21.65 1:21.01 1:21.01 -
2 206 Glenroy MARTIN Team Aston Hill 1:22.30 1:21.31  1:21.31 0.30
3 186 Roger VIEIRA 1:24.80 1:22.24 1:22.24 1.23
4 219 Zac BLACKWELL GB Specialized UK 993060 1:24.92  1:23.08 1:23.08 2.07
5 213 Daniel SIBBICK GB Sussed Suspens 948828 1:25.55 1:24.28 1:24.28 3.27
6 177 Brandon LOVE GB 710196  1:26.13  1:24.47 1:24.47 3.46
7 215 Darren EVANS GB 1:26.14 1:25.39 1:25.39 4.38
8 178 Ben TAYLOR GB 906136  1:27.67 1:26.66 1:26.66 5.65

Timing and Results
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